YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1107 adults in London
Fieldwork: 14th - 25th April 2023

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social grade Area Inner / Outer Ethnicity
Lib . Inner Outer . . .
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West White Minority ethnic
Dem London | London
Weighted Sample|1107| 259|390| 122 470 308 | 541 | 566 | 126 | 575 | 239 |167| 653 | 454 228 147 | 208 |339] 185 | 420 687 621 469
Unweighted Sample|1107[252|376] 122 | 514 | 272 | 453| 654 | 137 | 528 | 246 |196] 708 | 399 | 231 | 143 | 219 [327] 187 | 414 693 754 328
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How long do you plan to stay in London for?
Uptosixmonths 3 [ 2 2 2 3 2| 4 2 4 4 1 of 3 3 1 2 5 4 1 2 3 2 4
Uptoayear 2 0o 1 6 3 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 3 1 1 1 2 3 0 2 2 1 2
Uptotwoyears 5 3 7 3 4 5 4 6 11 4 4 4 5 4 6 6 4 5 2 5 4 5 4
Up to three years 4 2 6 1 5 1 4 3 100 4 2 1 5 2 6 3 3 4 3 6 3 3 5
Up to four years 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 6 2 2 0 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 3
Uptofive years 6 4 6 1 6 6 7 5 6 8 3 2 7 4 13 6 3 5 4 9 4 5 7
Uptosixyears 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Uptosevenyears 1 0 O 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Uptoeightyears 1 | 1 0 O 1 1|1 0 3 0 1 1] 1 1 1 0 11 1 1 1 0 1
Up to nine years 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Uptotenyears 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 2 4 5 2 4 2 1 1 3 5 5 4 3 3 4
More thantenyears 42 | 49 44 53 45 45 | 41 42 22 37 50 62| 39 45 39 52 38 39 46 40 43 44 39
Don'tknow 31 | 31 27 19 25 34 | 28 33 30 32 29 29| 28 34 24 27 36 31 35 25 34 32 28
You've said that you plan to move out of London
within the next ten years, for which of the
following reasons, if any, is that? Please tick all
that apply.
[Asked only to those who would leave London within
the next 10 years; n=303]
The costofliving 56 | 43 65 35 59 50 | 52 61 44 61 58 39| 55 58 59 69 53 52 53 53 59 57 56
Howbusyitis 29 | 33 27 27 27 29 [ 31 26 28 27 37 27| 28 30 23 31 26 29 45 25 32 33 24
Lack of access to nature / countryside 28 | 37 22 32 38 23 | 27 29 28 31 25 3 27 31 23 26 36 30 23 22 33 31 26
High property prices 55 | 42 61 46 61 45 | 54 56 47 63 43 19| 54 57 61 68 60 50 34 57 53 51 59
Low wages 14 5 24 2 16 6 15 13 19 15 100 O 15 12 11 32 11 16 4 14 14 11 17
Crime 24 | 44 21 16 18 43 20 30 14 20 54 25 20 36 16 22 35 24 32 16 33 28 21
Lack of transport links 6 3 4 0 5 2 6 6 9 6 3 0 5 7 4 10 7 6 1 6 5 2 9
Lack of thingstodo 6 3 4 15 6 3 8 4 13 6 1 0 6 7 3 14 6 7 8 6 7 3 10
Other 13 | 29 10 15 9 23 8 18 13 6 30 38 12 14 14 9 17 10 13 12 13 17 9
Noneofthese 8 [ 2 12 13 10 5 | 10 7 7 8 7 24| 8 8 9 0 12 8 9 10 6 8 8
Don'tknow 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 7 2 1 2 5 1 1 2 1 2 3 0
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